OP \$65.00 3871874

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM517633 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ecobaby Organics, Inc.		10/11/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Health Sleep Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	7919 Silverton Ave., Suite 412	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92126	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3871874	PURE-REST
Registration Number:	3627782	ECOBABY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6195226763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6195226760

Email: matt@beckerlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Becker
Address Line 1: 1003 Isabella Avenue

Address Line 4: Coronado, CALIFORNIA 92118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EBI 490.11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew A. Becker
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew A. Becker/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment ECOBABY and PURE-REST#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment ECOBABY and PURE-REST#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006610 FRAME: 0760

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into and effective as of October 11, 2018.

ÉCOBABY ORGANICS, INC., a California corporation, located at 9541 Ridgehaven Ct., San Diego, California, 92123, is the owner of record of United States trademark registration for the mark: "ECOBABY", Registration No. 3627782; and

HEALTHY SLEEP TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a California Corporation, having its principal place of business at 7919 Silverton Avenue, Suite 412, San Diego, California, 92126, is desireus of formally acquiring full and complete ownership to such mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

Now, THEREFORE, FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ECOBABY ORGANICS, INC., hereby assigns to HEALTHY SLEEP TECHNOLOGIES, INC., all right, title and interest in and to, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the above identified trademark registration.

ECOBABY ORGANICS, INC., a California Corporation

By LyC. June

By (signature)

By (signature)

Print Name: December C. Torgether Print Name: Juan Pablo Hernamez

Print Title:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into and effective as of October 11, 2018.

ECOBABY ORGANICS, INC., a California corporation, located at 9541 Ridgehaven Ct., San Diego, California, 92123, is the owner of record of United States trademark registration for the mark: "PURE-REST", Registration No. 3871874; and

HEALTHY SLEEP TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a California Corporation, having its principal place of business at 7919 Silverton Avenue, Suite 412, San Diego, California, 92126, is desirous of formally acquiring full and complete ownership to such mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

Now, THEREFORE, FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ECOBABY ORGANICS, INC., hereby assigns to HEALTHY SLEEP TECHNOLOGIES, INC., all right, title and interest in and to, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the above identified trademark registration.

ECOBABY ORGANICS, INC.,

By Jourie Corporation

By Jourie Cignature

(signature)

Print Name: Dozottly E. Turner Print Name: JUANPABLO HERNANDEZ

Print Title: CEO Print Title: CEO

HEALTHY SLEEP TECHNOLOGIES,